accordance with the Company's financial risk management policy.

a) Interest rate risk exposures
At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest bearing financial instruments
was:

2017 2016
$ $

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 6,086,850   4,169,769

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 368,845   890,551

The weighted average interest rate at 31 December 2017 was 2.2% (2016 : 2.5%).  The Company
regularly analyses its interest rate exposure.  Consideration is given to potential renewals of existing
positions and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

b) Interest rate sensitivity
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance
sheet date.  The 0.25% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year,
using an observed range of historical Australian deposit rate movements over the last 3 years.

At 31 December 2017, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, net profit and equity relating to variable rate financial assets of the Company
would have been affected as follows:

2017 2016
Judgements of reasonably possible movements: $ $
Net profit - higher / (lower)

+0.25% 922   2,226
-0.25% ( 922) ( 2,226)

c) Other market price risk
The Company is exposed to equity price risk, which arises from available-for-sale equity securities
received as part of a bequest. The company intends to sell of the securities at its earliest
convenience.

Sensitivity analysis – Equity price risk
All of the Company’s listed equity investments are listed on Australian Stock Exchange. For such
investments classified as available-for-sale, a 2% increase in the ASX200 at the reporting date would
have increased equity by $5,310 an equal change in the opposite direction would have decreased
equity by $5,310.